PRAIRIE FOOTBALL CONFERENCE
2013 FINAL REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

Week #9
Games played on Oct. 12" & 13", 2013

FINAL STANDINGS

TEAM GAMES WON LOST TIED FOR AGAINST POINTS +/-
SASKATOON HILLTOPS 8 7 1 0 260 121 14 139
REGINA THUNDER 8 5 2 1 220 183 11 37
EDMONTON HUSKIES 8 5 3 0 237 249 10 -12
EDMONTON WILDCATS 8 3 4 1 205 180 7 25
WINNIPEG RIFLES 8 3 5 0 228 260 6 -32
CALGARY COLTS 8 0 8 0 119 276 0 -157

WEEK NINE’S RESULTS
Regina Thunder 24 at Edmonton Wildcats 24
Winnipeg Rifles 29 at Edmonton Huskies 49
Calgary Colts 6 at Saskatoon Hilltops 37

UPCOMING PFC PLAYOFF SEMI-FINAL GAMES

Note: Times and stadiums subject to change

Edmonton Wildcats at Saskatoon Hilltops Sunday October 20 Geordie Howe Bowl 1:00
Edmonton Huskies at Regina Thunder Sunday October 20 Mosaic Stadium at Taylor Field 1:00

SCORING
NAME TEAM TD'S FG S C1 C2/STPTS.
9 THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 0 19 3 26 O 86
14 SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 0 19 5 17 O 79
26 HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan = EDM. HUSKIES 1 13 7 25 O 77
12 McGEE, William REGINA 0 12 1 23 O 60
88 GOODRICH, Kurt WINNIPEG 9 0 0 O 0 54
22 HAWRELIAK, Levon EDM. WILDCATS 8 0 O 0 48
10 MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 0 9 0 19 0 46
88 HEWARD, Will REGINA 7 0 0 O 0 42
20 LALONDE, Andre SASKATOON 7 0 0 O 0 42
3 BALICKI, Colton EDM. HUSKIES 6 0 0 O 0 36
81 LARIVIERRE, Matthew WINNIPEG 6 0 0 O 0 36
14 BEMBENEK, Niclas WINNIPEG 4 2 0 6 0 36
6 FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 0 10 2 4 0 36
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HAWRELIAK, Levon
LALONDE, Andre
FOX, Cameron
MATTES, Blair
STEWART, Brandon
OLSON, Jordan
BROWN, Nick
AIREY, Jimmie
COATES, Riley
FRASS, Matt

RUSHING

TEAM
EDM. WILDCATS
SASKATOON
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
EDM. HUSKIES
EDM. WILDCATS
REGINA
EDM. HUSKIES
WINNIPEG
REGINA

in the CJFL) with 40 carries (2 most in PFC history; tied for 3™
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NAME

HASTINGS, Asher

MARSCH, Ryan
KARPINKA, Matt

ERDMANN, Trevor

OLSON, Jordan
HUNCHUK, Brett
ANDREYCHUCK,
SIEMENS, Kyle
OLSON, Keifer

YAREMCHUK, Taylor

MEYER, Cole

RECEIVING
NAME

GOODRICH, Kurt
QUARTEL, Brad
LARIVIERRE, Matthew
UNRUH, Graham
THOMPSON, Mitchell
SAWATZKY, Richard
HEWARD, Will
KELLER, Brady
HNATIUK, Ben
BALICKI, Colton

TEAM
REGINA
WINNIPEG
SASKATOON
EDM. HUSKIES
EDM. WILDCATS 143

CALGARY 42
SASKATOON 31
REGINA 67
CALGARY 91
EDM. WILDCATS 70
CALGARY 56

189
252
181
212

Jared

ATTS.

CARRIES YARDS

208 1687
182 1367
140 799
105 635
68 460
53 341
66 341
52 326
62 295
65 283

AVG.

8.11
7.51
5.71
6.05
6.76
6.43
5.17
6.27
4.76
4.35

in the league) on Oct. 12.

RECEIVING YARDAGE

TEAM RECPT YARDS
WINNIPEG 41 985
EDM. WILDCATS 44 724
WINNIPEG 32 578
SASKATOON 35 577
REGINA 35 526
CALGARY 35 507
REGINA 39 447
REGINA 26 439
CALGARY 28 433
EDM. HUSKIES 30 430
PASSING
All QB’s with 30+ attempts
COMPS. COMP.% YARDS AVG. TD'S

118 62.4 1765 9.34 17

136 54.0 2588 10.27 22

99 54.7 1506 8.32 13

119 56.1 1690 7.97 13

82 57.3 1316 9.20 6

21 50.0 267 6.36 0

14 45.2 175 5.65 2

33 49.3 440 6.57 1

40 44.0 584 6.42 1

28 40.0 339 4.84 0

31 55.4 344 6.14 0

AVG.
24.02
16.45
18.06
16.49
15.03
14.49
11.46
16.88
15.46
14.33

% TD'S
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L TD'S
102 9
76 4
95 6
55 4
50 3
65 1
52 7
43 3
71 1
34 6
LONG. INT. % INT
73 9 48
102 10 4.0
55 739
94 9 42
76 8 56
34 1 24
72 2 65
41 3 45
71 4 44
51 3 43
29 6 107

Edmonton W|Idcats #22 Levon Hawreliak set the PFC single game rushing record with 383 yards

EFF.
103.2
102.4
90.2
84.8
78.9
60.3
57.9
56.8
50.8
37.7
29.2
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NAME TEAM NUMBER GROSS GR.
YARDS AVG.
BRADY, Will WINNIPEG 10 435 43.50
FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 60 2479 41.32
HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM. HUSKIES 44 1702 38.68
MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 41 1556 37.95
BROOM, Marshal CALGARY 10 355 35.50
ELLIS, Daniel EDM. WILDCATS 39 1383 35.46
McGEE, William REGINA 57 2001 35.11
THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 33 1158 35.09
HAIGHT, Joel SASKATOON 17 581 34.18
SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 15 497 33.13
PUNT RETURN YARDAGE
# NAME TEAM RETURNS YARDS
11 SCHEINBEIN, Michael REGINA 23 330
19 SMITH, Ryan EDM. WILDCATS 32 259
13 BARRETT, Anthony EDM. HUSKIES 20 242
17 ERBACH, Dustin REGINA 16 182
11 BRAUN, Chad SASKATOON 18 171
3 LeMOIGNAN, Rick EDM. WILDCATS 16 134
2 KELLY, Jason WINNIPEG 15 124
19 HNIDY, Reed SASKATOON 21 118
80 GORDON, Marcus CALGARY 19 95
34 COATES, Riley WINNIPEG 14 89
KICK OFFS
All kickers with 10+ kick offs
NAME TEAM NO. GROSS GR.
YARDS AVG.
HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM. HUSKIES 38 2275 59.9
BROOM, Marshal CALGARY 11 611 55.5
THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 37 2051 55.4
MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 25 1364 54.6
SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 30 1587 52.9
DRADER, Evan REGINA 20 1027 51.4
McGEE, William REGINA 16 786 49.1
FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 10 459 45.9

PUNTING
All punters with 10+ punts

NET NET
YARDS AVG.
296 29.60
1854 30.90
1391 31.61
1219 29.73
273 27.30
1070 27.44
1785 31.32
1009 30.58
546 32.12
379 25.27
AVG. L TD
1435 45 0
8.09 19 0
1210 67 1
11.38 54 1
9.50 24 0
8.38 20 0
8.27 30 0
5.62 27 0
5.00 21 0
6.36 41 0
NET NET
YARDS AVG.
1404 36.9
369 33.5
1439 38.9
869 34.8
1002 33.4
697 34.9
499 31.2
317 31.7
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# NAME
34 COATES, Riley
80 GORDON, Marcus
19 SMITH, Ryan

11 SCHEINBEIN, Michael
2 KELLY, Jason
19 RAMIAS, Brock
17 ERBACH, Dustin
3 BALICKI, Colton
3 LeMOIGNAN, Rick
22 LEWIS, Wayndel

NAME
FABIAN, Andrew
McGEE, William
MIKOLUFF, Brad
THORARINSSON, Brett
SAMADI, Ideen
HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan

NAME
SAMADI, Ideen

HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM HUSKIES

THORARINSSON, Brett
McGEE, William
MIKOLUFF, Brad
FABIAN, Andrew
DRADER, Evan
BROOM, Marshall

# NAME

13 BARRETT, Anthony

17 ERBACH, Dustin

9 PATERSON, Rees
BISHOP, Joel

11 BRAUN, Chad

80 GORDON, Marcus

12 PETROS, Nik

19 HNIDY, Reed

13 DOUBELL, Kyle

15 NAY, Aaron

KICK OFF RETURN YARDAGE

TEAM RETURNS YARDS AVG.
WINNIPEG 17 351 20.65
CALGARY 8 278 34.75

EDM. WILDCATS 13 248 19.08
REGINA 9 234 26.00
WINNIPEG 12 224 18.67
CALGARY 8 204 25.50
REGINA 10 197 19.70
EDM. HUSKIES 9 180 20.00
EDM. WILDCATS 8 163 20.38
SASKATOON 4 136 34.00
FIELD GOALS
All placekickers with 10+ attempts
TEAM TRIED GOOD TOT. YDS.
CALGARY 12 10 286
REGINA 16 12 304
WINNIPEG 12 9 247
SASKATOON 28 19 541
EDM. WILDCATS 32 19 558
EDM. HUSKIES 22 13 432

MISSED FIELD GOALS

GROSS NET
TEAM NO. YARDS YARDS
EDM WILDCATS 13 480 271
9 354 260
SASKATOON 9 237 202
REGINA 4 77 -1
WINNIPEG 3 93 9
CALGARY 2 73 48
REGINA 1 37 37
CALGARY 1 18 18
MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS
TEAM RETURNS YARDS AVG.
EDM HUSKIES 3 113 37.67
REGINA 6 102 17.00
EDM HUSKIES 4 95 23.75
EDM WILDCATS 3 71 23.67
SASKATOON 3 63 21.00
CALGARY 1 56 56.00
CALGARY 1 25 25.00
CALGARY 1 22 22.00
CALGARY 1 20 20.00
EDM HUSKIES 1 18 18.00

LONG TD'S
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CONVERTS

All placekickers with 10+ convert attempts

# NAME TEAM TRIED GOOD %
14 SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 17 17 100.0
9 THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 27 26 96.3
26 HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM. HUSKIES 26 25 96.2
12  McGEE, William REGINA 24 23 95.8
10 MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 20 19 95.0
TAKE AWAYS / GIVE AWAYS
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS
TEAM INT's FR's T.0.D TOTAL INT's FR's T.0.D TOTAL TAKEAWAY -
GIVEAWAY
SASKATOON HILLTOPS 17 8 11 36 9 7 4 20 16
REGINA THUNDER 16 11 7 34 12 10 6 28 6
EDMONTON HUSKIES 10 9 4 23 9 10 4 23 0
WINNIPEG RIFLES 10 8 4 22 10 5 10 25 -3
EDMONTON WILDCATS 6 9 4 19 12 6 5 23 -4
CALGARY COLTS 6 5 4 15 13 12 5 30 -15
FUMBLE RECOVERIES & RETURNS
# NAME TEAM FR Yards Longest ™D
13 DORAM, Ryan EDM WILDCATS 4 0 0 0
52 GREGOIRE, Andrew WINNIPEG 3 0 0 0
6 HODDINOTT, Keaton EDM WILDCATS 2 0 0 0
42 SIMALUK, Ben REGINA 2 0 0 0
9 PLETT, Eric WINNIPEG 2 0 0 0
50 SMITH, Zacharie EDM HUSKIES 1 55 55 1
45 PALENIUK, Stephen EDM HUSKIES 1 43 43 0
17 LEDUC, Andre EDM HUSKIES 1 40 40 1
57 RUSSEL, Shawn REGINA 1 34 34 0
74 MORRISON, Adam SASKATOON 1 15 15 0
INTERCEPTIONS & RETURNS
# NAME TEAM INT. Yards Longest TD
27 TUNNICLIFFE, Chris REGINA 5 7 5 0
18 SADOWNICK, Derek SASKATOON 4 16 12 0
23 FRANCIS, Kevin EDM HUSKIES 3 63 63 0
17 THORARINSON, Austin SASKATOON 3 53 21 0
3 FRIESEN, Chris SASKATOON 3 49 23 0
2 HOPE, Tanner REGINA 3 21 20 0
17 ERBACH, Dustin REGINA 2 60 60 0
9 PATERSON, Rees EDM HUSKIES 2 60 33 0
38 WALTER, Landon REGINA 2 50 40 2
3 WATKINS, Cameron WINNIPEG 2 47 32 0
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NAME

KUNTZ, Adam
BENKIC, Cole
McEACHERN, Zack
PANCHYSHYN, Aiden
MIGADEL, Ryan
FILTEAU, Justin
SELINGER, Brett
PALENIUK, Stephen
TUNNICLIFFE, Chris

THORARINSON, Austin

SIMALUK, Ben
WILL, Braedy
GRECO, Vince
WILLIAM, Colton
FALLOON, Brooks
GREGOIRE, Andrew
PATERSON, Rees
PISIO, Brett
WALTER, Landon
RICHE, Spencer
DERENIWSKI, Steve
FRIESEN, Chris
GARRY, Dillion
JAKOUBEK, Jakub
ERBACH, Dustin
WATKINS, Cameron
HOPE, Tanner
RHODES, David
DOREY, Craig
CATELLIER, Luc
BITTMAN, Michael
PIERCE, Quinn
RUSSEL, Shawn
MORROW, Brett
BENNER, Graydon

BROWN-FILLION, Christian

WIRTH, Jaren
DORAM, Ryan
MIAZGA, Daniel
McALPINE, Steve
FRANCIS, Kevin
SCHRYVER, Kael
PLETT, Eric
THORPE, Brennan

TEAM
EDM HUSKIES
SASKATOON

CALGARY
EDM WILDCATS
EDM WILDCATS

SASKATOON
REGINA
EDM HUSKIES
REGINA
SASKATOON
REGINA
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
EDM HUSKIES
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
EDM HUSKIES
SASKATOON
REGINA
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SASKATOON
EDM HUSKIES
CALGARY
REGINA
WINNIPEG
REGINA
WINNIPEG
EDM HUSKIES
EDM WILDCATS
REGINA
SASKATOON
REGINA
EDM WILDCATS
REGINA
WINNIPEG
REGINA
EDM WILDCATS
CALGARY
REGINA
EDM HUSKIES
EDM WILDCATS
WINNIPEG
SASKATOON

DEFENSE

All players with 50+ points

T
53
24
33
33
33
31
34
33
28
28
22
27
30
30
29
26
26
17
20
20
22
20
28
14
20
18
15
22
20
18
21
18
16
24
24
22
20
18
15
20
15
23
1"

6

A
5
17
18
4

=,
> o

W N OO 0 WwWWwou o N N N~

N N
» OO K

N DA A2 Wwww

-
N

N O W WA 00D ONWOO

3

NO 2~ O 2 =2 2 NPADNOOOW-2 0O -2 P 2 WO W2 2 0000000 =2 2 0O0N="2 =220O0NWOOO -~

0

N = O OO O O O ONO- -2 2200 00 O0O0ONOOOOOPMOOOOOO 00O oocooNN

0
1

N
U_IO

ao—xoooowoo—xooo

(&)}
U'Io

- O 0O =2 OO0 OO0 OO0 ~~0 0 ~0 20 0O OOC O O

O O O O OO 0O 0O OO0~ 00000000 2000 20000000 O0OO0ODO0OOLOOOOLOOLoOOLOOOOoO

STT STA Q.B.S B.K. KD

WO ONWWN-=2 0000 =20 0l O =2 0N = O =2 20 0aNMMOW-_2NNWDAR-2=2O0ON-2N-~OO0

FF FR

= N O O OO0 0000000 200 20 ~0NMNO0O -0 200 00000000 ~0~0000O0

O NO O OO PO OO A 2 000 20 -~ 20 20000 - A A WOOO -2 NOO 0O O O -~~~ a0

O O ooooor

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO&OOO&

w
~

O O O O O O o o o o

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOC)OOOOOO—\OOOOE|

INT.

S 2 0O WO NO -2 OO0 OO0 OO NOOWNMNNDNOOW=-ONON-" A A A A WOl oOo ON-=a -2~ NOo

O O O O o o o o

N
-

-
(=]

O O O O O O O O O O OO OO0 OO0 OO OO OO0 OONOOOO 0O OO0 OO0 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

PTS
117
104
94
87.5
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